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Topline for Clearpath

CLEARPATH

Recently, President Biden enacted some policy change through executive orders. For each of the
following, please indicate if you support or oppose the policy. [RANDOMIZE CLEARPATH1 AND

CLEARPATH2]

1.

[Clearpath1] Halting the construction of the Keystone Pipeline
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT SUPPORT

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Unsure

Al A

[Clearpath2] Suspending the leasing of oil and gas drilling permits on federal lands

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT SUPPORT
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT OPPOSE
Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Unsure
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[Clearpath3] Which of these statements comes closest to your view, even if neither are

exactly right? [RANDOMIZE 1-2]

1. President Biden’s executive orders are too drastic, do little to
reduce carbon emissions, and make it harder for us to remain
economically strong and energy independent

2. President Biden’s executive orders are important moves to shift

us away from fossil fuels as quickly as possible
3. Unsure

27%
47%
12%
15%
12%
35%
26%

28%
49%
16%
12%
16%
33%
23%

45%

33%
22%



LANDSCAPE

4. [QParty] Regardless of how you typically vote, would you say you consider yourselfa ... ?
[RANDOMIZE SCALE R>D, D>R]

TOTAL REPUBLICAN 34%
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 38%
1. Strong Republican 22%
2. Not very strong Republican 13%
3. Independent 24%
4. Not very strong Democrat 15%
5. Strong Democrat 23%
6. A member of another party 1%
7. Unsure 2%

IF REPUBLICAN, DEMOCRAT, OR ANOTHER PARTY [QParty=1-2, 4-6], SKIP TO Qldeology.
IF INDEPENDENT OR UNSURE [QParty=3 OR 7], ASK:

5. [QPartyLean] Which of the following statements would you say best describes you?
[RANDOMIZE SCALE]

(n=288)
TOTAL LEAN REPUBLICAN 29%
TOTAL LEAN DEMOCRAT 25%
1. I almost always vote for Republican candidates 15%
2. | vote for Republicans more often than | vote for Democrats 14%
3. | vote for Democrats more often than | vote for Republicans 14%
4. | almost always vote for Democratic candidates 1%
5. | vote equally for Democrats and Republicans 33%
6. Unsure 13%

[QPartyConsolidated] QParty and QPartyLean Recode

1. Total Republican + Republican-leaning Independents 42%
2. Total Democratic + Democratic-leaning Independents 45%
3. Total Independent 9%
4. Total Member of Another Party 1%
5.  Unsure 3%

ASKALL:

6. [Qldeology] Regardless of how you typically vote, would you say you consider yourself to
be...? [RANDOMIZE SCALE CONSERVATIVE>LIBERAL, LIBERAL>CONSERVATIVE]

VERY/SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE 37%
VERY/SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 25%
1. Very conservative 18%
2. Somewhat conservative 19%
3.  Moderate 36%
4. Somewhat liberal 15%
5. Very liberal 11%
6. Unsure 2%



7. [QRightDirection] Would you say things in the United States are headed in the right
direction, or is the country off on the wrong track?

1. Right direction 38%
2. Wrong track 51%
3. Unsure 12%

8. [QApproval] Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as

President?

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT APPROVE 51%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 44%
1. Strongly approve 24%
2. Somewhat approve 27%
3. Somewhat disapprove 11%
4. Strongly disapprove 33%
5.  Unsure 6%

9. [QApprovalEconomic] Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the
U.S. Economy?

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT APPROVE 48%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 44%
1. Strongly approve 23%
2. Somewhat approve 26%
3. Somewhat disapprove 12%
4. Strongly disapprove 32%
5.  Unsure 8%

10. [Q2020Vote] Did you vote in the 2020 election?

1. Yes 96%
2. No 4%
3. Unsure *%

[ONLY SHOW TO 2020 VOTE = YES]
11. [Q2020Ballot] For which candidate did you vote in the 2020 presidential election?
[RANDOMIZE 1-2]

(n=981)
1. Donald Trump 46%
2. Joe Biden 52%
3. Jo Jorgensen 1%
4. Howie Hawkins *%
5. Kanye West 1%
6. Someone else *%
7. Unsure 1%



[ONLY SHOW TO 2020 VOTE = YES]
12. [QHouseVote] How did you vote for the U.S. House of Representatives in the 2020
election? [RANDOMIZE 1-2]

(n=981)

1. Voted for the Republican candidate 44%

2. Voted for the Democratic candidate 50%

3. Voted for a third party candidate 2%

4. There wasn’t an election in my district 4%
ASKALL:

13. [Q2016Vote] For which candidate did you vote in the 2016 presidential election?
[RANDOMIZE 1-5]

1. Hillary Clinton 42%
2. Donald Trump 40%
3. Gary Johnson 1%
4. Jill Stein 1%
5.  Evan McMullin 1%
6. Someone else 2%
7. ldidn’'t vote 10%
8. Unsure 3%

14. [QGenericCongressional] If the election for Congress were held today and you had to
make a choice, for whom would you vote? [RANDOMIZE SCALE: D->R, R->D]

DEFINITELY/PROBABLY THE REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 42%
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 45%
1. Definitely the Republican candidate 30%
2. Probably the Republican candidate 12%
3. Probably the Democratic candidate 13%
4. Definitely the Democratic candidate 33%
5. Unsure 13%



15. [QIssues] If you had to choose just one, which would you say is the biggest issue facing
the country today? [RANDOMIZE 1-15]

1. The coronavirus pandemic 29%
2. Jobs and the economy 14%
3. Immigration 13%
4. Political corruption 8%
5. Healthcare 8%
6. Race relations 4%
7. Cost of living 3%
8. The environment and climate change 3%
9. Taxes 2%
10. Crime 2%
11. Infrastructure 2%
12. Gun rights 1%
13. Education 1%
14. National security 1%
15. Drug abuse *%
16. Something else (Please specify) 4%

17. Unsure 2%



DEMOGRAPHICS

16. [QSocial] Which social media platforms or apps do you use? [SELECT MULTIPLE]

[RANDOMIZE 1-10]
1. Facebook
YouTube
Instagram
Pinterest
Twitter
Snapchat
LinkedIn
TikTok

9. WhatsApp
10. Reddit

11. Something else (Please specify)
12. None of these
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17. [QGender] What is your gender? [RANDOMIZE 1-2]
1. Male
2. Female

61%
40%
26%
19%
17%
12%
12%
10%

9%

7%

*%
20%

47%
53%

18. [QRace] What is your race or ethnicity? [SELECT MULTIPLE] [RANDOMIZE 1-6]

1.  White

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino

Asian

Native American or Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Something else

NookowdN

72%
13%
10%
5%
1%
*%
1%

19. [QEducation] What is the highest level of education you have completed?

1. High school or less
Some college
Associate’s degree
Bachelor’s degree
Graduate degree
Prefer not to say

@0k wN

20. [QAge] What is your age?
18-29

30-39

40-49

50-64

65+
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19%
26%
16%
23%
15%

1%

8%
24%
16%
28%
25%



21. [QEmployment] What is your current employment status?

1. Employed full-time 40%
2.  Employed part-time 10%
3. Freelance, contract, or temporary work 2%
4. “Gig economy” work like ride shares, food delivery, or dog

walking *%
5. Unemployed and looking for work 8%
6. Stay-at-home parent or caregiver 6%
7. Full time student 1%
8. Retired 29%
9. Something else 5%
10. Prefer not to say *%

IF EMPLOYED [QEMPLOYMENT = 1,2,3,4] ASK:

22. [QTypeofWork] Which of the following comes closest to describing the kind of work you

do?
(n=329)
1. White collar worker, like work at a desk or an office 62%
2.  Blue collar worker, like work with my hands or in a factory 20%
3. Service worker, like work in a store or hospital 16%
4. Unsure 3%
ASK ALL:
23. [QIncome] Which range includes your annual household income?
1. Less than $30,000 per year 20%
2. $30,000 to $49,999 per year 15%
3.  $50,000 to $74,999 per year 20%
4. $75,000 to $125,000 per year 28%
5. More than $125,000 per year 14%
6. Prefer not to say 4%
24. [QState] In what state do you live?
1. States in the Northeast 18%
2. States in the Midwest 23%
3. States in the South 37%
4. States in the West 22%
25. [QUrbanRural] How would you describe the area in which you live?
1. City 24%
2. Suburb near a city 49%
3.  Small town not near a city 12%
4. Rural or country area 14%



26. [QMarital] What is your current marital status?
1. Single, never married

Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Prefer not to say

o0k wN

30%
56%
*0y,
10%
3%
1%

27. [QKids] Do you currently have children under the age of 18 in your home?

1. Yes
2. No
3. Prefer not to say

28. [QReligion] How would you describe your religion?
1. Evangelical Protestant/Born-Again Christian

2. Mainline Protestant

3.  Roman Catholic

4. Latter-Day Saint (Mormon)

5. Jewish

6. Muslim

7. Agnostic

8. Atheist

9. Something else

10. Prefer not to say

29. [QChurch] Before the COVID-19 pandemic, how often did you typically attend a religious

service?

At least once a week

Once or twice a month

Afew times a year

Usually just for religious holidays
Never

Prefer not to say

L o

24%
75%
1%

15%
15%
27%
*%
2%
*%
10%
4%
18%
9%

22%
7%
13%
10%
44%
3%



SCREENERS (ASKED AT BEGINNING OF SURVEY)

30. [QCONSENT] In connection with your participation in this survey, Echelon National
Research would like to: Append or have appended to your survey results, certain voter
information about you; and/or Connect your survey response data to certain data or
databases owned or licensed by Client. As a result of such append or data connection and
combination, you may be individually identified by the Client and/or the Client's service
providers. The above is an express requirement for your participation in this survey. If you
do not agree with the above, please select "no" below and you will not proceed to take this
survey. You will not be sold anything at any point in this survey, and will never be
contacted by us or our end client for political or marketing reasons. Would you like to
participate in the survey?

1. Yes CONTINUE 100%
2. No TERMINATE -

31. [QRegVote] Are you at least 18 years old and registered to vote?

1. Yes CONTINUE 100%
2. No TERMINATE -
3. Unsure TERMINATE -

32. [QIndustry] Do you or does anyone in your household work in any of the following
industries? [SELECT MULTIPLE] [RANDOMIZE 1-7]

1. Technology CONTINUE 3%
2. Sales CONTINUE 1%
3. Healthcare or the pharmaceutical industry CONTINUE 6%
4. Journalism or the media TERMINATE -
5.  Food service or the restaurant industry CONTINUE *%
6. Market research TERMINATE -
7. Public relations TERMINATE -
8. None of these CONTINUE 89%



